Director of the U.S. Patent RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC PATENTS ONLY and Trademark Office Patent and Trademark Off **Box Assignments** 06-14-2000 Washington, D.C. 20231 rney Docket No. 101380680 __al document or copy thereof. To the Director of the U.S. Patent and T Name and address of receiving party: A. Name of conveying parties: Fumio ODAKA BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION 10-1, KYOBASHI 1-CHOME, CHUO-KU, TOKYO Kazuhiro USHITA Yoshitomo TAKAHASHI 104-0031, JAPAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Nature of conveyance: Α. ☐Yes No ☐ Merger Assignment Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other ___ Execution Date: May 16, 2000 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 16, 2000 A. C. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 108865) Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC deposit account number 15-0461. P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320

06/14/2000 JBHABAZZ 00000027 09579008

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the priginal document.

James Al. Oliff Registration No. 27,075
Joel S. Armstrong Registration No. 36,430

075 26 420

Date: May 26, 2000

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

			ASSIGNMENT	
1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	Fumio Odaka	(5)
		(2)	Kazuhiro Ushita	(6)
		(3)	Yoshitomo Takahas	sh i ₍₇₎
		(4)		(8)
		to eacl	h of the undersigned, each undersigned a	r (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set
9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BRIDGESTONE CORPO	RATION
10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	10-1, Kyobashi 1-	chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-0031
		the entinvent	tire right, title and interest for the United ion, and in all applications for patent inc	Japan ssignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, I States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the cluding any and all provisional, non-provisional, application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, y be granted on the invention known as
11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	SINTERED SILICON	CARBIDE BODY AND METHOD
			FOR PRODUCING THE	SAME
		(Attor	ney Docket No. 106291)
				an application for patent in the United States of America
12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>May 16, 2000</u>	
13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	
	Identification for filed applications	filed	May 26, 2000	
pplication of a policies of a	applications for the inventionations and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees lication or continuation or disgnee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internatio 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author g from said application(s) to the test herein assigned, and the test is binding on him and his 6) Each undersigned hereby	, and any nee may to execution the obtaining to execute the control of the contro	y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to ex- deem necessary. In the all papers necessary in connection wi ereof, or any patent or reissue application ing evidence and going forward with sucl ite all papers and documents and perform vention for Protection of Industrial Proper form all affirmative acts which may be necessary in the Assignee. The requests the Commissioner of Patents to Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interes and will not execute, any uccessors, assigns and legal representative the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the	n any act which may be necessary in connection with city or similar agreements. cessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States cit, and covenants that he has full right to convey the agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this
	In witness whereof, execut	ed by the	e undersigned on the date(s) opposite t	he undersigned name(s).

	in withess whereof, executed by the	undersigned on the date(s) opposi	te the undersigned manie(s).
e	May 16, 2000	Inventor Signature	Fermio Odaka. (SEA)
e	May 16, 2000	Inventor Signature	Kazukiro Ushita (SEAI
1	May 16, 2000	Inventor Signature	Yoshitomo Takahashi (SEA)
		Inventor Signature	(SEAI
eithe	This assignment should preferably beer, then it should be signed before at le		, n
e	May 16, 2000	Witness	Masayaki Juasa
e	May 16, 2000	Witness	Words Airota

RECORDED: 05/26/2000 REEL: 010842 FRAME: 0527

PATENT